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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 1: GLEN ORCHARD METHODIST CHURCH, (includes Walker's Point Methodist Church), 1891-

1925
Membership Records
1977.641L 1-1 LCM-235 Membership roll 1912,
1921-1925
Board and Committee Records
1977.641L 1-2 Trustee Board minutes 1900
1-3 Building Committee minutes 1891
Correspondence/Subject files
1977.641L 1-4 Correspondence re church opening 1891
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.641L 1-5 Subscription book 1902-1908
1-6 Financial records 1901-1908
1-7 Collection and financial record book 1891-1900

SERIES 2: BALA PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, (includes Whiteside Presbyterian Church, Torrence
Presbyterian Church), 1894-1921

Membership Records
1977.641L 1-8 LCM-235 Communion roll 1894,
1908-1921

SERIES 3: BALA UNION CHURCH, (includes Bala Presbyterian Church), 1906-1925
Baptism/Marriage/Burial

1977.641L 1-10 LCM-235 Baptisms 1906
Membership Records
1977.641L 1-9 LCM-235 Communion roll 1923
1-10 LCM-235 --- [19067]
Board and Committee Records
1977.641L 1-10 LCM-235 Session minutes 1906-1921
1-11 Board of Managers minutes 1913-1924
1-12 LCM-235 Congregational minutes 1912-1925
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.641L 1-9 Financial statement 1923

SERIES 4: PORT CARLING PASTORAL CHARGE, (includes Port Carling Methodist Circuit [includes
Port Carling, Brackenrig, Glen Orchard, Milford Bay, Bala, Foote's Bay], Port Carling, Brackenrig, Milford
Bay), 1888-1968

Membership Records
1977.641L 2-1 Circuit register 1888-1944

Board and Committee Records
1977.641L 2-2 Official Board minutes 1962-1968
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SERIES 5: TORRENCE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Morrison Lake, Walker's Point, Torrance),
1926-1941

Baptism/Marriage/Burial

1977.641L 1-13 Baptisms 1926,1929
1933,1939
Membership Records
1977.641L 1-14 Membership roll 1930, 1933
1939

Board and Committee Records
1977.641L 1-15 Board of Managers/Congregational minutes 1926-1939

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.641L 1-16 Financial record book 1926-1941
1-17 Correspondence 1941

SERIES 6: BALA PASTORAL CHARGE, (includes Bala, Glen Orchard, Lakeside), 1955-1957
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.641L 3-1 Financial statements 1955-1957

SERIES 7: BALA - PORT CARLING PASTORAL CHARGE, (includes Bala Union Church, Bala Pastoral
Charge, Bala, Port Carling, Glen Orchard, Lakeside, Milford Bay), 1920-1968
Board and Committee Records
1977.641L 4-8 Session/Official Board minutes 1920-1923,
1939-1968

Annual Reports

2016.193L 3-7 Annual Reports 1968-1969,
1971,

3-8 --- 1974-1978,
1981

See also F1056 United Church of Canada
Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection

SERIES 8: MILFORD BAY UNITED CHURCH, (includes Wesley Methodist Church in Milford Bay), 1903-
1952

Board and Committee Records
1977.641L 2-3 Trustee Board minutes 1903-1929
2-4 Building Fund Committee minutes 1940-1952

SERIES 9: PORT CARLING UNITED CHURCH, (includes Port Carling Methodist Circuit), 1899-1962
Baptism/Marriage/Burial

1977.641L 2-5 Baptisms 1899-1952
Marriages 1899-1952
Burials 1899-1951
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SERIES 9: PORT CARLING UNITED CHURCH cont.

Membership Records

1977.641L 2-6 Communion roll 1944-1952
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.641L 2-7 Financial record book 1931-1945
2-8 --- 1953-1962
SERIES 10: GLEN ORCHARD UNITED CHURCH, [19407]-1969
Board and Committee Records
1977.641L 3-2 Official Board minutes [19407]
3-3 Board and Committee minutes 1947-1965
3-4 Congregational minutes 1941-1968
Legal/Property Records
1977.641L 3-5 Property records - insurance 1960-1969
Correspondence/Subject Files
1977.641L 3-6 Correspondence re bequest 1966
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.641L 3-7 Financial statements 1956, 1965
SERIES 11: BALA UNITED CHURCH, (includes Port Carling Methodist Circuit, Bala Union Church),
1891-1964
Baptism/Marriage/Burial
1977.641L 3-8 Baptisms 1949-1958
3-9 Marriages 1926-1958
Membership Records
1977.641L -10 Membership list n.d.
3-11 Membership certificates 1925-1958
-12 Membership roll 1954
- Communion roll 1891, 1918-
1922, 1955
3-14 --- 1925-1964
3-15 --- 1955
3-16 Communion cards n.d.
Legal/Property Records
1977.641L 3-17 Property records 1935-1961
Women's Group Records
1977.641L 4-1 Ladies Aid Society minutes 1926-1941
4-2 --- 1942-1943
Woman's Association minutes 1943-1948
4-3 --- 1949-1955
4-4 - - - financial record book 1956-1961
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SERIES 11: BALA UNITED CHURCH cont.

1977.641L

4-5

4-6
4-7

Correspondence/Subject Files
Correspondence

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Building Fund Subscription list
Financial statements
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1948-1951

1934
1934,
1949-1953

SERIES 12: LAKESIDE UNITED CHURCH, (includes Walker’s Point, Bracebridge, Gravenhurst), 1921-

2015

2016.193L

2016.193L

2016.193L

2016.193L

2016.193L

2016.193L
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2-6
2-7

2-8
2-9
2-10

Baptism/Marriage/Burial
Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

Membership Records
Communion roll
Membership lists

Board and Committee Records
Constitution

Board and Committee minutes
Committee of Stewards

Trustee Board minutes
Congregational meeting minutes

Elder's minute book
Worship and Membership Committee
Church BBQ committee records

Legal and Property Records
Fire safety plan
Correspondence re. chancel

Women’s Groups Records
United Church Women minutes

U.C.W. financial records and reports

1921-1999
1931-1995
1949-1999
1999-2005
1999-2015
2001-2003

1930-1988
2003, 2006,
2008

1998-2008
1923-1961
1962-1968
1958-1981
1968-1978
1975-1979
1990

2001-2006
2006-2009
1990-2009
1979-2002
1995-2008

[n.d.]
1965

1977-1994
1994-2002
1983-1998
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SERIES 13: LAKESIDE UNITED CHURCH cont.
Correspondence/ Subject Files

2016.193L 3-1 Congregational correspondence 1996,
2001-2006
Church Histories
2016.193L 3-2 Walker’s Point — Lakeside [1985]
Funds/ Congregational Financial records
2016.193L 3-3 Financial record book 1975-1984
3-4 Financial reports 2006-2008
Annual Report
2016.193L 3-5 Annual reports 1965,
1968-1970
3-6 Annual Report 2002-2003
Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

F2535.288



