

1977.641L

2-2

Bala - Port	Carling	Pastoral	Charge	(Ont.))
-------------	---------	-----------------	--------	--------	---

Page 1 of 5 Title Accession Box Micro Date File Reel SERIES 1: GLEN ORCHARD METHODIST CHURCH, (includes Walker's Point Methodist Church), 1891-1925 Membership Records 1977.641L 1-1 LCM-235 Membership roll 1912, 1921-1925 **Board and Committee Records** 1977.641L 1-2 Trustee Board minutes 1900 **Building Committee minutes** 1891 1-3 Correspondence/Subject files 1977.641L 1-4 Correspondence re church opening 1891 **Funds/Congregational Financial Records** Subscription book 1977.641L 1-5 1902-1908 1-6 Financial records 1901-1908 1-7 Collection and financial record book 1891-1900 SERIES 2: BALA PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, (includes Whiteside Presbyterian Church, Torrence Presbyterian Church), 1894-1921 **Membership Records** 1977.641L 1-8 LCM-235 Communion roll 1894, 1908-1921 SERIES 3: BALA UNION CHURCH, (includes Bala Presbyterian Church), 1906-1925 Baptism/Marriage/Burial 1977.641L 1-10 LCM-235 **Baptisms** 1906 **Membership Records** 1977.641L 1-9 LCM-235 Communion roll 1923 1-10 LCM-235 [1906?] **Board and Committee Records** 1977.641L 1-10 LCM-235 Session minutes 1906-1921 Board of Managers minutes 1-11 1913-1924 1-12 LCM-235 Congregational minutes 1912-1925 **Funds/Congregational Financial Records** 1977.641L 1-9 Financial statement 1923 SERIES 4: PORT CARLING PASTORAL CHARGE, (includes Port Carling Methodist Circuit [includes Port Carling, Brackenrig, Glen Orchard, Milford Bay, Bala, Foote's Bay], Port Carling, Brackenrig, Milford Bay), 1888-1968 Membership Records 1977.641L 2-1 Circuit register 1888-1944 **Board and Committee Records**

Official Board minutes

1962-1968

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
	RRENCE F	PASTORAL CI	HARGE (includes Morrison Lake, Walker's Point,	Torrance),
<u>1926-1941</u>			Danish and Manusia was (Danish	
1977.641L	1-13		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Baptisms	1926,1929 1933,1939
1977.641L	1-14		Membership Records Membership roll	1930, 1933 1939
1977.641L	1-15		Board and Committee Records Board of Managers/Congregational minutes	1926-1939
1977.641L	1-16 1-17		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial record book Correspondence	1926-1941 1941
SERIES 6: BAL	A PASTOR	RAL CHARGE	, (includes Bala, Glen Orchard, Lakeside), 1955-	<u>1957</u>
1977.641L	3-1		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial statements	1955-1957
SERIES 7: BAI	LA - PORT	CARLING PA	STORAL CHARGE, (includes Bala Union Church	n, Bala Pastoral
Charge, Bala, F	ort Carling	, Glen Orchar	d, Lakeside, Milford Bay), 1920-1968	
1977.641L	4-8		Board and Committee Records Session/Official Board minutes	1920-1923, 1939-1968
2016.193L	3-7		Annual Reports Annual Reports	1968-1969,
	3-8		See also F1056 United Church of Canada Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection	1971, 1974-1978, 1981
	FORD BAY	UNITED CH	JRCH, (includes Wesley Methodist Church in Mill	ford Bay), 1903-
<u>1952</u>			Paged and Committee Pageds	
1977.641L	2-3 2-4		Board and Committee Records Trustee Board minutes Building Fund Committee minutes	1903-1929 1940-1952
SERIES 9: POF	RT CARLIN	IG UNITED CI	HURCH, (includes Port Carling Methodist Circuit)	, 1899-1962
1977.641L	2-5		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Baptisms Marriages Burials	1899-1952 1899-1952 1899-1951

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 9: POI	RT CARLIN	IG UNITED C	HURCH cont.	
			Membership Records	
1977.641L	2-6		Communion roll	1944-1952
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
1977.641L	2-7		Financial record book	1931-1945
	2-8			1953-1962
SERIES 10: G	LEN ORCH	HARD UNITED) CHURCH, [1940?]-1969	
4077 0441	0.0		Board and Committee Records	[40,400]
1977.641L	3-2 3-3		Official Board minutes Board and Committee minutes	[1940?] 1947-1965
	3-3 3-4		Congregational minutes	1947-1963
	•		Cong. oganomen minutes	
			Legal/Property Records	
1977.641L	3-5		Property records - insurance	1960-1969
			Correspondence/Subject Files	
1977.641L	3-6		Correspondence re bequest	1966
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
1977.641L	3-7		Financial statements	1956, 1965
SERIES 11: BA	ALA UNITE	D CHURCH,	(includes Port Carling Methodist Circuit, Bala Uni	on Church),
<u>1891-1964</u>				
1977.641L	3-8		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Baptisms	1949-1958
1977.041L	3-0 3-9		Marriages	1949-1956
	0-0		Mariages	1320-1330
			Membership Records	
1977.641L	3-10		Membership list	n.d.
	3-11		Membership certificates	1925-1958
	3-12 3-13		Membership roll Communion roll	1954 1891, 1918-
	3-13		Communion foil	1922, 1955
	3-14			1925-1964
	3-15			1955
	3-16		Communion cards	n.d.
			Legal/Property Records	
1977.641L	3-17		Property records	1935-1961
			Women's Group Records	
1977.641L	4-1		Ladies Aid Society minutes	1926-1941
	4-2			1942-1943
	T-Z			
			Woman's Association minutes	1943-1948
	4-3 4-4		Woman's Association minutes financial record book	

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 11: BA	ALA UNITE	D CHURCH o	cont.	
			Correspondence/Subject Files	
1977.641L	4-5		Correspondence	1948-1951
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
	4-6		Building Fund Subscription list	1934
	4-7		Financial statements	1934,
				1949-1953
SERIES 12: LA	KESIDE U	NITED CHUR	CH, (includes Walker's Point, Bracebridge, Grave	enhurst), 1921-
<u>2015</u>			· -	
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial	
2016.193L	1-1		Baptisms	1921-1999
			Marriages Burials	1931-1995
2016.193L	1-2		Baptisms	1949-1999 1999-2005
2016.193L	1-2		Marriages	1999-2005
			Burials	2001-2003
			Buriaio	2001 2000
			Membership Records	
2016.193L	1-3		Communion roll	1930-1988
	1-4		Membership lists	2003, 2006,
				2008
			Board and Committee Records	
2016.193L	1-5		Constitution	1998-2008
	1-6		Board and Committee minutes	1923-1961
	1-7		Committee of Stewards	1962-1968
	1-8		Trustee Board minutes	1958-1981
	1-9		Congregational meeting minutes	1968-1978
	1-10			1975-1979
	1-11			1990
	2-1			2001-2006
	2-2 2-3		Eldar's minute heak	2006-2009
	2-3 2-4		Elder's minute book Worship and Membership Committee	1990-2009 1979-2002
	2 -4 2-5		Church BBQ committee records	1995-2008
	2-0		Charen BBQ committee records	1000-2000
			Legal and Property Records	
2016.193L	2-6		Fire safety plan	[n.d.]
	2-7		Correspondence re. chancel	1965
			Women's Groups Records	
2016.193L	2-8		United Church Women minutes	1977-1994
	2-9			1994-2002
	2-10		U.C.W. financial records and reports	1983-1998

Bala - Port	Carling	Pastoral	Charge	(Ont.)	į
-------------	---------	-----------------	--------	--------	---

Page	5	of	5
------	---	----	---

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 13: LA	KESIDE L	INITED CHUR	CCH cont. Correspondence/ Subject Files	
2016.193L	3-1		Congregational correspondence	1996, 2001-2006
			Church Histories	
2016.193L	3-2		Walker's Point – Lakeside	[1985]
			Funds/ Congregational Financial records	
2016.193L	3-3		Financial record book	1975-1984
	3-4		Financial reports	2006-2008
			Annual Report	
2016.193L	3-5		Annual reports	1965,
	3-6		Annual Report	1968-1970 2002-2003
			Photographs See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions	

F2535.288